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KBC PASTORS CONFERENCE 
Monday, November 14th, 2:00 PM to 9:00 PM 

 
KBC ANNUAL MEETING 

Tuesday, November 15th, 8:15 AM to 4:50 PM 
 

Florence Baptist Church at Mt. Zion 
642 Mt. Zion Road, Florence, KY 

Featuring musician/ comedian  

Tim Lovelace 
Host of RFD TV’s “Music City Show” 

Grammy & Dove Award nominee 

Gospel Music Association  

Hall of Fame Inductee  

Tuesday, November 29th @ 6:00 PM 

Berea Baptist Church 

For all Pastors, Staff, Retired Pastors,  
TCBA Executive Board Members, Team and Committee Members.   

Each person will be allowed to bring a spouse or guest. 
Please RSVP to your invitation when it comes in the mail. 

The dinner is being prepared by Catering by Ann 



From your Director of Missions 

Danny Davis 

 

   Thanks to all who helped to make our TCBA Annual meeting such a special event.  While 
overall attendance was down, the new breakout sessions were a big success.  I was pleased with 
the strong turnout for the different session options. Thanks to all of our breakout leaders—Sandi 
McDowell, Mike Erickson, J.B. Hall and Jordan Nickell—each of whom did an excellent job. 
(By the way, remember that if you have further interest in any of the areas they addressed, they 
would be happy for you to contact them.)  

During the Annual Meeting itself, lots of good information was shared through the various reports.  
Thanks to all of our presenters, especially Jeff Prosser who shared a helpful overview of the 
Twelve24 Initiative. (By the way, Jeff is always glad to share about Twelve24 if you or your church 
would like more information.)  

Finally, a special word of appreciation to Pastor Allen Livingood and West Side Baptist for so 
graciously hosting and feeding us. We deeply appreciated their warm hospitality for our 223

rd
 

Annual Meeting.   

It’s hard to believe that the month of November is now upon us. As you know, Election Day is 
Tuesday, November 8

th
.  On that morning—at 9 AM—we are sponsoring an Associational 

Prayer Meeting at Hays Fork Baptist Church.  There will be no preaching, no preaching, no 
music, no formal service of any kind.  We are simply going to humble ourselves before the Lord 
and pray for our land.  I hope you can join us.  (By the way, if you can’t be there because you need 
to be at work at that hour, Liberty Avenue Baptist in Berea has a regularly-scheduled prayer 
meeting each Tuesday at 6:00 AM.  Pastor Ken Felty and congregation would be happy to have 
you join them for prayer on Election Day morning.) 

Please take note of the other special opportunities mentioned elsewhere in this newsletter.  And 
as Thanksgiving approaches, let us be reminded of God’s continual goodness and faithfulness to 
us. He is a great God, forever worthy of our deepest gratitude and our highest praise.   

God bless you.  

CARL HURLEY  
“America’s Funniest Professor”  

Wednesday November 30th  
11:30 - Potluck 12:30 - Program  

Red House Baptist Church  
2301 Red House Rd., Richmond  

Sponsored by TCBA & Red House Baptist Church. 
A Love Offering will Be Taken 

 

 



 

 

CHURCH NEWS  

 

 

BETHLEHEM—Chris Cobb, Interim Pastor: We will be recognizing our Veterans on Sunday, 

November 6th. Our Thanksgiving dinner will be Saturday, November 19th. Pray, Pray, Pray for our 

Presidential election! In God We Trust!! 

WEST SIDE—Allen Livingood, Pastor: We are holding a “SHIP A BOX” Holiday Arts & Craft Fair on 

Saturday, November 5th, from 9 am until 3pm with proceeds going toward “Operation Christmas Child”. 

 CHURCHES WITHOUT PASTORS:  Please pray for the following churches seeking pastors: 

Bethlehem, Clarksville, Kirksville, Rosedale, Stoney Run. 

ASSOCIATIONAL CONTRIBUTIONS 

Received by September 30, 2016 

CHURCH               SEPTEMBER     JAN—SEPT CHURCH               SEPTEMBER      JAN—SEPT 

Berea 
Bethel 
Bethlehem 
Calvary 
Clarksville 
Dixie Park Cornerstone 
Eastside 
Emmanuel 
Faith Decision 
Freedom 
Friendship Valley 
Galilee 
Gethsemane 
Gilbert’s Creek 
Gilead 
Good Hope 
Harris Memorial 
Hays Fork 
Kirksville 
Knob Lick 
Liberty 
Liberty Avenue 

     4,500.00 
   14,423.62 
     1,927.34 

  430.55 
-0- 
-0- 
 -0- 

    2,774.74 
       750.00 
           -0- 

  -0- 
    4,332.67 
    1,535.00 
       600.00 
       315.00 
       600.00  
       593.74  
    1,505.64 
    2,827.59 
       675.00  

-0- 
    2,067.05 

       500.00   
    1,392.83  
       211.73 
       430.55    

-0- 
          -0- 
          -0- 
       323.82 
      100 .00    
          -0- 
          -0- 
      811.35   
        87.00 
          -0-    
        35.00 
          0-    
        54.52 
      332.08 
      234.49 
        75.00 

 -0- 
           -0- 

Linden Street 
Middletown 
Mt. Tabor 
Owsley Fork 
Peytontown 
Pilot Knob 
Red House 
Richmond First 
Rosedale 
Rugged Cross Cowboy 
Silver Creek 
Stoney Run 
Tates Creek 
Union City 
Unity 
Valley View 
Viney Fork 
Waco 
Wallaceton 
West Side 
White Hall 
White Lick 

      654.00 
    1,347.00 
    2,039.00 
       255.92 
    1,338.25 
    8,901.72  
  15,629.38 
  19,125.00 

441.66 
   75.00 

    1,465.00 
       349.21 
    2,655.00 
    3,958.13 
    2,614.86 
        70.00 
          -0- 
    6,533.95 
       917.78 
    2,530.01 
       900.00 
    3,575.21 

         98.00 
       187.18 
          -0- 
        49.90 
          -0- 
       967.24 
    1,755.63 
    2,125.00     
          -0- 
          -0- 
       303.75 
         17.15 
       295.00 
       435.13 
       248.04 
         -0- 
         -0- 
      730.70 
      269.49 
      293.09 
      100.00  
      441.47 

 

We want to express our appreciation to all of the 
Church Clerks who worked so diligently in completing 
the Annual Church Profile and getting it to the Associa-
tional Office in time to be included in the Annual Fall 
Meeting Book of Reports. 

LOTTIE MOON 
CHRISTMAS OFFERING 

Week of Prayer for 
International Missions 
December 4—11, 2016 

Begin planning now on what God would  
have you give to this offering. 



Tates Creek Association of Southern Baptists 

P. O. Box 69 

1435 Richmond Road North 

Berea, KY 40403 
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2016 Calendar of Events 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  1 
 
Administrative 
Team Meeting 
7:00 p.m. 

2 3 4 5 

6 7 8 
 
Election Day 

9 10 11 12 

13 14 
 
DOM/Pastors 
Conference 
Florence Baptist 

15 
 
KBC 
Annual Meeting 
Florence Baptist 

16 17 18 19 

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

27 28 29    
TCBA Volunteer  
Appreciation  
Christmas Dinner 
Berea BC 6:00 p.m. 

30 
Young at Heart Event 
Red House BC  
11:30 a.m. 
Carl Hurley, Comedian 

   

Thanksgiving Holidays 
TSCA Office Closed 


