## **Tates Creek Baptist Association Newsletter**

# RIPPLES

Vol. XX I I

NOVEMBER, 2016

Phone: 986-4224

www.tatescreekbaptistassociation.net tca0sb@windstream.net

#### "GIVE HOPE"



Featuring musician/ comedian Tim Lovelace Host of RFD TV's "Music City Show" Grammy & Dove Award nominee Gospel Music Association Hall of Fame Inductee Tuesday, November 29<sup>th</sup> @ 6:00 PM Berea Baptist Church

No. 11

For all Pastors, Staff, Retired Pastors, TCBA Executive Board Members, Team and Committee Members. Each person will be allowed to bring a spouse or guest. <u>Please RSVP to your invitation when it comes in the mail.</u> The dinner is being prepared by Catering by Ann



**KBC PASTORS CONFERENCE** Monday, November 14<sup>th</sup>, 2:00 PM to 9:00 PM

**KBC ANNUAL MEETING** Tuesday, November 15<sup>th</sup>, 8:15 AM to 4:50 PM

> Florence Baptist Church at Mt. Zion 642 Mt. Zion Road, Florence, KY

From your Director of Missions



## **Danny Davis**

Thanks to all who helped to make our TCBA Annual meeting such a special event. While overall attendance was down, the new breakout sessions were a big success. I was pleased with the strong turnout for the different session options. Thanks to all of our breakout leaders—Sandi **McDowell, Mike Erickson, J.B. Hall and Jordan Nickell**—each of whom did an excellent job. (By the way, remember that if you have further interest in any of the areas they addressed, they would be happy for you to contact them.)

During the Annual Meeting itself, lots of good information was shared through the various reports. Thanks to all of our presenters, especially **Jeff Prosser** who shared a helpful overview of the Twelve24 Initiative. (By the way, Jeff is always glad to share about Twelve24 if you or your church would like more information.)

Finally, a special word of appreciation to **Pastor Allen Livingood and West Side Baptist** for so graciously hosting and feeding us. We deeply appreciated their warm hospitality for our 223<sup>rd</sup> Annual Meeting.

It's hard to believe that the month of November is now upon us. As you know, **Election Day is Tuesday, November 8<sup>th</sup>.** On that morning—**at 9 AM**—we are sponsoring an **Associational Prayer Meeting at Hays Fork Baptist Church.** There will be no preaching, no preaching, no music, no formal service of any kind. We are simply going to humble ourselves before the Lord and pray for our land. I hope you can join us. (By the way, if you can't be there because you need to be at work at that hour, Liberty Avenue Baptist in Berea has a regularly-scheduled prayer meeting each **Tuesday at 6:00 AM.** Pastor **Ken Felty** and congregation would be happy to have you join them for prayer on Election Day morning.)

Please take note of the **other special opportunities** mentioned elsewhere in this newsletter. And as **Thanksgiving** approaches, let us be reminded of God's continual goodness and faithfulness to us. He is a great God, forever worthy of our deepest gratitude and our highest praise.

God bless you.



## CARL HURLEY

"America's Funniest Professor" Wednesday November 30th 11:30 - Potluck 12:30 - Program Red House Baptist Church 2301 Red House Rd., Richmond Sponsored by TCBA & Red House Baptist Church. A Love Offering will Be Taken



## **CHURCH NEWS**



**BETHLEHEM**—**Chris Cobb, Interim Pastor:** We will be recognizing our Veterans on Sunday, November 6th. Our Thanksgiving dinner will be Saturday, November 19th. Pray, Pray, Pray for our Presidential election! In God We Trust!!

**WEST SIDE—Allen Livingood, Pastor:** We are holding a "SHIP A BOX" Holiday Arts & Craft Fair on Saturday, November 5th, from 9 am until 3pm with proceeds going toward "Operation Christmas Child".

**CHURCHES WITHOUT PASTORS:** Please pray for the following churches seeking pastors: Bethlehem, Clarksville, Kirksville, Rosedale, Stoney Run.



We want to express our appreciation to all of the **Church Clerks** who worked so diligently in completing the Annual Church Profile and getting it to the Associational Office in time to be included in the Annual Fall Meeting Book of Reports.

### LOTTIE MOON CHRISTMAS OFFERING

Week of Prayer for International Missions December 4–11, 2016 Begin planning now on what God would have you give to this offering.

ASSOCIATIONAL CONTRIBUTIONS									
Received by September 30, 2016									
CHURCH	SEPTEMBER JAN-SEPT		CHURCH	SEPTEMBER	JAN-SEPT				
Berea	500.00	4,500.00	Linden Street	98.00	654.00				
Bethel	1,392.83	14,423.62	Middletown	187.18	1,347.00				
Bethlehem	211.73	1,927.34	Mt. Tabor	-0-	2,039.00				
Calvary	430.55	430.55	Owsley Fork	49.90	255.92				
Clarksville	-0-	-0-	Peytontown	-0-	1,338.25				
Dixie Park Cornerstone	-0-	-0-	Pilot Knob	967.24	8,901.72				
Eastside	-0-	-0-	Red House	1,755.63	15,629.38				
Emmanuel	323.82	2,774.74	Richmond First	2,125.00	19,125.00				
Faith Decision	100 .00	750.00	Rosedale	-0-	441.66				
Freedom	-0-	-0-	Rugged Cross Cowboy	-0-	75.00				
Friendship Valley	-0-	-0-	Silver Creek	303.75	1,465.00				
Galilee	811.35	4,332.67	Stoney Run	17.15	349.21				
Gethsemane	87.00	1,535.00	Tates Creek	295.00	2,655.00				
Gilbert's Creek	-0-	600.00	Union City	435.13	3,958.13				
Gilead	35.00	315.00	Unity	248.04	2,614.86				
Good Hope	0-	600.00	Valley View	-0-	70.00				
Harris Memorial	54.52	593.74	Viney Fork	-0-	-0-				
Hays Fork	332.08	1,505.64	Waco	730.70	6,533.95				
Kirksville	234.49	2,827.59	Wallaceton	269.49	917.78				
Knob Lick	75.00	675.00	West Side	293.09	2,530.01				
Liberty	-0-	-0-	White Hall	100.00	900.00				
Liberty Avenue	-0-	2,067.05	White Lick	441.47	3,575.21				

Tates Creek Association of Southern Baptists P. O. Box 69 1435 Richmond Road North Berea, KY 40403

Return Service Requested

Presort Standard U.S. Postage Paid Berea, KY 40403 Permit No. 176



## **2016 CALENDAR OF EVENTS**



Sun	Mon	TUE	WED	Тни	Fri	SAT
		1	2	3	4	5
		Administrative Team Meeting 7:00 p.m.				
6	7	8 Election Day	9	10	11	12
13	14 DOM/Pastors Conference Florence Baptist	15 KBC Annual Meeting Florence Baptist	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23		25 ring Holidays ffice Closed	26
27	28	29 TCBA Volunteer Appreciation Christmas Dinner Berea BC 6:00 p.m.	30 Young at Heart Event Red House BC 11:30 a.m. Carl Hurley, Comedian			